(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Romeo Andrews Building Service Helper 1 10/31/2022
$18.02 per hour

2 Jonathan Canady Building Service Helper [ 10/31/2022
$15.90 per hour

2 Sabrina Hunt Building Service Helper I 11/07/2022
$16.96 per hour

2 Enic O’Hara Building Service Helper I 11/14/2022
$15.90 per hour

6 Steven Riser Building Service Helper I 11/14/2022
$15.90 per hour

4 Jose Saldana Building Service Helper I 11/14/2022
$16.96 per hour

4 Maria Saldana Building Service Helper I 11/14/2022
$16.96 per hour

5 Maressa Walker Building Service Helper I 11/14/2022
$16.43 per hour

2 Gerald Williams Building Service Helper I 10/24/2022
$15.90 per hour

2 John Wise Building Service Helper 1 11/14/2022
$15.90 per hour

2 Reginald Williams Building Service Helper 11 11/21/2022
$49,858.00

2 Diane Farmer Children’s Health Assistant 10/31/2022
$22,050.00

2 Jvonna Ferguson Children’s Health Assistant 11/08/2022
$20,827.00

2 Elizabeth Scott Children’s Health Assistant 10/26/2022
$22,662.00

2 Shay Weaver Engine Mechanic 10/31/2022
$53,641.00

2 Kenya Alexander Food Service Assistant 11/14/2022

$15.90 per hour
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Maria Benitez

Jenny Cabezas

Jessica Deloney

Claudia Frias

Maira Gonzalez Lopez

Edward Harper

Leenail Lewis

Chiquita Maney

Jessica Muniz

Avis Thomas

Shanae Williams

Laxenia Harvey

Elizabeth Amigon

Robert Beaumont

Tierra Buford

Helen Calderon Ruiz

Marisa Cummings

Ronshea Franklin

India Gavin

Jill Geisthardt

Melissa Heuer

Food Service Assistant
$17.33 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$15.90 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$15.90 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$15.90 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$15.90 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$15.90 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$15.90 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.33 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$15.90 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.33 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$15.90 per hour

Human Resources Assistant

$40,328.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$20,241.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$22,418.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$23,147.00

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

10/25/2022

11/18/2022

11/14/2022

11/16/2022

11/16/2022

11/15/2022

11/21/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/16/2022

11/07/2022

11/01/2022

10/25/2022

11/14/2022

10/27/2022

11/18/2022

11/07/2022

11/01/2022
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Melissa Kontowski

Gabriela Manriquez

Nakia McGee

Danisha Murrell-Buie

Fernando Orozco

Tiffany Robinson

Ageel Scott

Roy Scott

Katherine Simmons

Angelete Thorpe

Maria Vazquez

Christina Weimer

Rebecca Weith

Thomas Finley

Orrin Robinson

Asia Goodwin

Adai Hammond

Erionna Jones

Arleonna Jordan

Mister McCurtis

Shakyrius Vance

Paraprofessional
$23,147.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$22,418.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$23,876.00

Pipe Insulator
$40.68 per hour

Pipe Insulator
$38.68 per hour

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

School Safety Assistant
$25,238.00

School Safety Assistant
$25,238.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

10/31/2022

10/11/2022

11/10/2022

10/31/2022

11/04/2022

10/31/2022

10/25/2022

11/09/2022

11/03/2022

11/07/2022

11/07/2022

10/31/2022

11/21/2022

11/15/2022

10/31/2022

10/27/2022

10/27/2022

10/27/2022

10/27/2022

10/27/2022

10/27/2022
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Tasharra Wilson

Beranna Zollicoffer

Jennifer Clark

Roselia Navarro

Julissa Vazquez-Rivera

Charmian Williams

Ebony Green

Travion Moody

Della Smith

Tanielle Taylor

Sharae Harrison

Lisa Smith-Watts

Shonniqua Dixon

Tiree Hills

Pamela Hart

Dewey Qualls

Brittany Kincaid

Karla Engel

Maya Jungbauer

Angelica Roman

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

Secretary I — 10 Month
$30,335.00

Secretary I — 10 Month
$26,329.00

Secretary I — 10 Month
$26,329.00

Secretary I — 10 Month
$29,333.00

Secretary I — 11 Month
$30,064.00

Secretary I — 11 Month
$31,165.00

Secretary I — 11 Month
$28,962.00

Secretary I — 11 Month
$28,962.00

Secretary I — 12 Month
$37,003.00

Secretary I — 12 Month
$35,693.00

Secretary 11
$41,116.00

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$17.22 per hour
PROMOTIONS

Accounting Assistant 111
$52,071.00

Building Service Helper 11
$39,541.00

Human Resources Assistant
$42,807.00

Paraprofessional — Parent Involvement
$31,835.00

School Bookkeeper — 10 Month
$38,208.00

School Bookkeeper — 10 Month
$43,616.00

10/27/2022

10/27/2022

11/09/2022

10/25/2022

10/25/2022

11/10/2022

11/16/2022

10/31/2022

11/03/2022

10/25/2022

11/21/2022

11/17/2022

11/07/2022

11/15/2022

11/02/2022

10/31/2022

11/07/2022

11/14/2022

10/31/2022

10/31/2022



Stephanie Bach

Tony Gamble

Tamellia Williams

Annga Brown

Reginald Cooksey

Aron Moten

Emily Biggs

Jaquetta Battle

Diandra Brown

Angela Ellis

Rhonda Powell

Tiffany Mcclain

Heber Velazquez

Tamlah Williams

Juan Cruz Rodriguez

Lisa Fricker

McKenna Gilmore

Monique Matthews

Jessica Pagan Pena

Fred Sanders

School Bookkeeper — 12 Month
$40,664.00

School Safety Assistant
$25,238.00

Secretary I — 10 Month
$25,238.00

School Engineer I
$55,628.00

School Engineer I1
$64,667.00

School Engineer I1I
$67,494.00

School Kitchen Manager 11
$31,661.00

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$18.18 per hour

Secretary I1
$39,628.00

Secretary 11
$45,580.00

Telephone Operator
$47,486.00

REHIRES

Food Service Assistant
$15.90 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$15.90 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$15.90 per hour

Paraprofessional
$22,418.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$21,699.00

Paraprofessional
$20,970.00

School Safety Assistant
$29,920.00

11/14/2022

10/27/2022

10/27/2022

10/31/2022

10/31/2022

10/31/2022

10/03/2022

10/31/2022

11/21/2022

10/28/2022

10/25/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/07/2022

11/07/2022

11/07/2022

10/25/2022

11/15/2022

11/21/2022

10/27/2022
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2 Asia Stewart

2 Precious Williams

4 Gloria Cervantes

School Safety Assistant
$26,165.00

School Safety Assistant
$25,238.00

Secretary I — 10 Month
$28,332.00

10/27/2022

10/27/2022

11/10/2022
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