(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
2 Romeo Andrews	Building Service Helper I \$18.02 per hour	10/31/2022
2 Jonathan Canady	Building Service Helper I \$15.90 per hour	10/31/2022
2 Sabrina Hunt	Building Service Helper I \$16.96 per hour	11/07/2022
2 Enic O'Hara	Building Service Helper I \$15.90 per hour	11/14/2022
6 Steven Riser	Building Service Helper I \$15.90 per hour	11/14/2022
4 Jose Saldana	Building Service Helper I \$16.96 per hour	11/14/2022
4 Maria Saldana	Building Service Helper I \$16.96 per hour	11/14/2022
5 Maressa Walker	Building Service Helper I \$16.43 per hour	11/14/2022
2 Gerald Williams	Building Service Helper I \$15.90 per hour	10/24/2022
2 John Wise	Building Service Helper I \$15.90 per hour	11/14/2022
2 Reginald Williams	Building Service Helper II \$49,858.00	11/21/2022
2 Diane Farmer	Children's Health Assistant \$22,050.00	10/31/2022
2 Jvonna Ferguson	Children's Health Assistant \$20,827.00	11/08/2022
2 Elizabeth Scott	Children's Health Assistant \$22,662.00	10/26/2022
2 Shay Weaver	Engine Mechanic \$53,641.00	10/31/2022
2 Kenya Alexander	Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour	11/14/2022

4 Maria Benitez	Food Service Assistant \$17.33 per hour	11/14/2022
4 Jenny Cabezas	Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour	11/14/2022
2 Jessica Deloney	Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour	10/25/2022
4 Claudia Frias	Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour	11/18/2022
4 Maira Gonzalez Lopez	Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour	11/14/2022
2 Edward Harper	Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour	11/16/2022
2 Leenail Lewis	Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour	11/16/2022
2 Chiquita Maney	Food Service Assistant \$17.33 per hour	11/15/2022
4 Jessica Muniz	Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour	11/21/2022
2 Avis Thomas	Food Service Assistant \$17.33 per hour	11/14/2022
2 Shanae Williams	Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour	11/14/2022
2 Laxenia Harvey	Human Resources Assistant \$40,328.00	11/14/2022
4 Elizabeth Amigon	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	11/16/2022
5 Robert Beaumont	Paraprofessional \$20,241.00	11/07/2022
2 Tierra Buford	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	11/01/2022
4 Helen Calderon Ruiz	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	10/25/2022
5 Marisa Cummings	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	11/14/2022
2 Ronshea Franklin	Paraprofessional \$22,418.00	10/27/2022
4 India Gavin	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	11/18/2022
5 Jill Geisthardt	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	11/07/2022
5 Melissa Heuer	Paraprofessional \$23,147.00	11/01/2022

5 Melissa Kontowski	Paraprofessional \$23,147.00	10/31/2022
4 Gabriela Manriquez	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	10/11/2022
2 Nakia McGee	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	11/10/2022
2 Danisha Murrell-Buie	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	10/31/2022
4 Fernando Orozco	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	11/04/2022
2 Tiffany Robinson	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	10/31/2022
2 Aqeel Scott	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	10/25/2022
2 Roy Scott	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	11/09/2022
5 Katherine Simmons	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	11/03/2022
2 Angelete Thorpe	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	11/07/2022
4 Maria Vazquez	Paraprofessional \$22,418.00	11/07/2022
5 Christina Weimer	Paraprofessional \$19,758.00	10/31/2022
4 Rebecca Weith	Paraprofessional \$23,876.00	11/21/2022
5 Thomas Finley	Pipe Insulator \$40.68 per hour	11/15/2022
2 Orrin Robinson	Pipe Insulator \$38.68 per hour	10/31/2022
2 Asia Goodwin	School Safety Assistant \$24,624.00	10/27/2022
2 Adai Hammond	School Safety Assistant \$24,624.00	10/27/2022
2 Erionna Jones	School Safety Assistant \$25,238.00	10/27/2022
2 Arleonna Jordan	School Safety Assistant \$25,238.00	10/27/2022
2 Mister McCurtis	School Safety Assistant \$24,624.00	10/27/2022
2 Shakyrius Vance	School Safety Assistant \$24,624.00	10/27/2022

2 Tasharra Wilson	School Safety Assistant \$24,624.00	10/27/2022
2 Beranna Zollicoffer	School Safety Assistant \$24,624.00	10/27/2022
5 Jennifer Clark	Secretary I – 10 Month \$30,335.00	11/09/2022
4 Roselia Navarro	Secretary I – 10 Month \$26,329.00	10/25/2022
4 Julissa Vazquez-Rivera	Secretary I – 10 Month \$26,329.00	10/25/2022
2 Charmian Williams	Secretary I – 10 Month \$29,333.00	11/10/2022
2 Ebony Green	Secretary I – 11 Month \$30,064.00	11/16/2022
2 Travion Moody	Secretary I – 11 Month \$31,165.00	10/31/2022
2 Della Smith	Secretary I – 11 Month \$28,962.00	11/03/2022
2 Tanielle Taylor	Secretary I – 11 Month \$28,962.00	10/25/2022
2 Sharae Harrison	Secretary I – 12 Month \$37,003.00	11/21/2022
2 Lisa Smith-Watts	Secretary I – 12 Month \$35,693.00	11/17/2022
2 Shonniqua Dixon	Secretary II \$41,116.00	11/07/2022
2 Tiree Hills	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$17.22 per hour	11/15/2022
	PROMOTIONS	
5 Pamela Hart	Accounting Assistant III \$52,071.00	11/02/2022
2 Dewey Qualls	Building Service Helper II \$39,541.00	10/31/2022
2 Brittany Kincaid	Human Resources Assistant \$42,807.00	11/07/2022
5 Karla Engel	Paraprofessional – Parent Involvement \$31,835.00	11/14/2022
4 Maya Jungbauer	School Bookkeeper – 10 Month \$38,208.00	10/31/2022
4 Angelica Roman	School Bookkeeper – 10 Month \$43,616.00	10/31/2022

2 Stephanie Bach		
2 Stophame Buch	School Bookkeeper – 12 Month \$40,664.00	11/14/2022
2 Tony Gamble	School Safety Assistant \$25,238.00	10/27/2022
2 Tamellia Williams	Secretary I – 10 Month \$25,238.00	10/27/2022
2 Annga Brown	School Engineer I \$55,628.00	10/31/2022
2 Reginald Cooksey	School Engineer II \$64,667.00	10/31/2022
2 Aron Moten	School Engineer III \$67,494.00	10/31/2022
2 Emily Biggs	School Kitchen Manager II \$31,661.00	10/03/2022
2 Jaquetta Battle	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$18.18 per hour	10/31/2022
2 Diandra Brown	Secretary II \$39,628.00	11/21/2022
2 Angela Ellis	Secretary II \$45,580.00	10/28/2022
2 Rhonda Powell	Telephone Operator \$47,486.00	10/25/2022
	\$17,100.00	
	REHIRES	
2 Tiffany Mcclain		11/14/2022
2 Tiffany Mcclain4 Heber Velazquez	REHIRES Food Service Assistant	11/14/2022 11/14/2022
·	REHIRES Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour Food Service Assistant	
4 Heber Velazquez	REHIRES Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour Food Service Assistant	11/14/2022
4 Heber Velazquez2 Tamlah Williams	REHIRES Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour Paraprofessional	11/14/2022 11/07/2022
4 Heber Velazquez2 Tamlah Williams4 Juan Cruz Rodriguez	Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour Paraprofessional \$22,418.00 Paraprofessional	11/14/2022 11/07/2022 11/07/2022
4 Heber Velazquez2 Tamlah Williams4 Juan Cruz Rodriguez5 Lisa Fricker	Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour Paraprofessional \$22,418.00 Paraprofessional \$19,758.00 Paraprofessional	11/14/2022 11/07/2022 11/07/2022 11/07/2022
 4 Heber Velazquez 2 Tamlah Williams 4 Juan Cruz Rodriguez 5 Lisa Fricker 5 McKenna Gilmore 	Food Service Assistant \$15.90 per hour Paraprofessional \$22,418.00 Paraprofessional \$19,758.00 Paraprofessional \$19,758.00 Paraprofessional	11/14/2022 11/07/2022 11/07/2022 11/07/2022 10/25/2022

2	Asia Stewart	School Safety Assistant \$26,165.00	10/27/2022
2	Precious Williams	School Safety Assistant \$25,238.00	10/27/2022
4	Gloria Cervantes	Secretary I – 10 Month \$28,332.00	11/10/2022